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rt             

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

5MHz CH-H

y SG 

(dBm) 

-7.10  

 -6.46  

-24.53  

0  -12.62  

-14.64  

0  -5.50  

-67.32  

0  -69.15  

-67.04  

Spurious RF

emission wa

0MHz CH-Lo

y SG 

(dBm) 

 -12.43  

 -7.10  

 -12.63  

-11.67  

-11.72  

-5.35  

-66.06  

-66.95  

-67.04  

Spurious RF

emission wa

             

            
t in full, without

igh,  

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

-31.2 -63

-28.5 -60

-27.5 -59

-24.7 -59

-23.4 -58

-19.2 -57

-51.1 -65

-51.5 -65

-50.9 -65

F Radiated e

as found in t

ow,  

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

-31.7 -63

-29.2 -61

-24.9 -59

-24.2 -59

-22.5 -58

-20.5 -57

-50.7 -65

-52.2 -65

-51.3 -65

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

3.25 Ve

0.98 Ve

9.57 Ve

9.68 Ve

8.06 Ve

7.80 Ve

5.58 Ve

5.65 Ve

5.66 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

3.01 Ve

1.40 Ve

9.40 Ve

9.63 Ve

8.38 Ve

7.45 Ve

5.74 Ve

5.95 Ve

5.56 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 
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E

L

(d

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -5

ertical -4

ertical -4

ertical -4

ertical -8

ertical -8

ertical -8

vel is no mo

is vertical p

tenna 

rization

E

L

(d

ertical -4

ertical -3

ertical -4

ertical -4

ertical -4

ertical -4

ertical -8

ertical -8

ertical -8

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

39.15 -25

38.94 -25

56.60 -25

47.60 -25

49.30 -25

44.10 -25

81.80 -25

83.30 -25

81.80 -25

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

43.74 -25

39.30 -25

47.13 -25

47.10 -25

47.60 -25

42.30 -25

81.10 -25

80.70 -25

81.30 -25

ore than nois

osition. 
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mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 14.15 

5 13.94 

5  31.60 

5  22.60 

5  24.30 

5  19.10 

5  56.80 

5  58.30 

5  56.80 

se floor. 

mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 18.74 

5 14.30 

5 22.13 

5  22.10 

5  22.60 

5  17.30 

5  56.10 

5  55.70 

5  56.30 

se floor. 
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n Azimuth

(deg)

 0 

 180 

 270 

 135 

 90  

 45  

 180 

 45  

 0  

n Azimuth

(deg)

 180 

 180 

 180 

 135 

 90  

 45  

 180 

 0  

 0  
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Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.
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Frequency

(MHz) 

5052.0 

7578.0 

10140.0 

12675.0 

15210.0 

17745.0 

20280.0 

22815.0 

25350.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 7 QPSK 20

Frequency

(MHz) 

5102.3 

7653.4 

10240  

12800  

15360  

17920  

20480  

23040  

25600  

.The other S

 The worst e

rt             

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

0MHz CH-M

y SG 

(dBm) 

 -11.81  

 -6.56  

-22.05  

-12.84  

-11.84  

-6.02  

-67.14  

-66.95  

-67.75  

Spurious RF

emission wa

0MHz CH-H

y SG 

(dBm) 

 -9.71  

 -5.48  

-25.43  

-12.32  

-14.24  

-4.40  

-67.62  

-67.35  

-67.94  

Spurious RF

emission wa

             

            
t in full, without

Middle,  

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

-31.2 -63

-29.0 -61

-24.3 -59

-24.5 -59

-22.3 -58

-21.7 -58

-51.5 -66

-51.2 -65

-51.3 -65

F Radiated e

as found in t

igh,  

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

-31.2 -63

-28.5 -60

-27.5 -59

-24.7 -59

-23.4 -58

-19.2 -57

-51.1 -65

-51.5 -65

-50.9 -65

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

3.07 Ve

1.25 Ve

9.45 Ve

9.66 Ve

8.36 Ve

8.08 Ve

6.16 Ve

5.25 Ve

5.85 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

3.25 Ve

0.98 Ve

9.57 Ve

9.68 Ve

8.06 Ve

7.80 Ve

5.58 Ve

5.65 Ve

5.66 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 
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E

L

(d

ertical 1

ertical 1

ertical 3

ertical 
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ertical 5

ertical 

ertical 5

vel is no mo
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E

L

(d

ertical -4

ertical -3

ertical -5

ertical -4

ertical -4

ertical 

ertical -8

ertical -8

ertical -8

vel is no mo

is vertical p
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echnology (Shan

ERP 

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

8.68 -25

3.81 -25

32.20 -25

23  -25

22.90 -25

7.40 -25

56.80 -25

56  -25

57.30 -25

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

41.76 -25

37.96 -25

57.50 -25

47.30 -25

48.90 -25

-43 -25

82.10 -25

81.50 -25

82.70 -25

ore than nois

osition. 
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mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 18.68 

5 13.81 

5  32.20 

5  23  

5  22.90 

5  17.40 

5  56.80 

5  56  

5  57.30 

se floor. 

mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 16.76 

5 12.96 

5  32.50 

5  22.30 

5  23.90 

5  18  

5  57.10 

5  56.50 

5  57.70 

se floor. 
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n Azimuth

(deg)

180 

180 

 90 

135 

 90 

 45 

 180 

45 

 0 

n Azimuth

(deg)

 0 

 180 

 270 

 135 

 90  

45  

 180 

 45  
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5 Ma

Nam

Equip

Base S

Simu

Power 

Universa

Commu

Tes

Spectrum

Spectrum

Signal A

EMI Test 

Trilog A

Trilog A

Horn A

Horn A

Horn A

Horn A

Climatic C

RF C
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logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

ain Test E

me of 

pment 

Station 

ulator 

Splitter 

al Radio 

nication 

ster 

m Analyzer 

m Analyzer 

Analyzer 

Receiver 

Antenna 

Antenna 

ntenna 

ntenna 

ntenna 

ntenna 

Chamber 

Cable 

rt             

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

Equipme

Type/ 

Model 

CMW50

SHX-GF2-2

E5515C

N9010A

FSP13 

FSV30 

ESCI 

VUBL 916

VUBL 916

HF907 

HF907 

3160-09

3160-09

PT-30B

SMA 15c

             

            
t in full, without

ent 

Manu

0 

2-13 Hua

C A

A A

63 
SCHW

63 
SCHW

9 ETS-

9 ETS-

B R

cm A

              

            
t the written ap

ufacturer

R&S 

a Xiang 

Agilent 

Agilent 

R&S 

R&S 

R&S 

WARZBE

CK 

WARZBE

CK 

R&S 

R&S 

-Lindgren

-Lindgren

Re Ce 

Agilent 
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Serial

Number

113645

10120101

MY4836719

MY4719110

100679

100815

100948

9163-201

9163-391

100126

100125

00102643

00102644

20101891
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Last

2016-

1 N

92 2015-

09 2016-

2015-

2015-

2016-

 2013-

 2014-

2015-

2014-

3 2014-

4 2014-

1 2015-

2016-
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C

-05-21 20

NA 

-12-17 20

-05-21 20

-12-17 20

-12-17 20

-05-21 20

-11-25 20

-12-06 20

-07-01 20

-12-06 20

-12-06 20

-12-06 20

-07-18 20

-05-07 20
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Cal. Due 

Date 

017-05-20

NA 

016-12-16

017-05-20

016-12-16

016-12-16

017-05-20

016-11-24

017-12-05

018-06-30

017-12-05

017-12-05

017-12-05

016-07-17

016-08-06


